

Moved by Kelly

Seconded by Davis

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 14, As Amended

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the engrossed bill, in line 8, delete "AND" and insert: "AND, PUBLIC
3 COMMUNITY COLLEGES, PUBLIC COLLEGES, PUBLIC UNIVERSITIES OR"; in line
4 11, delete ", public college, university, community college" and insert: ", public community
5 college, public college, public university"; in line 14, delete ", public college, university, com-
6 munity college" and insert: ", public community college, public college, public university".